

S.T No. 07(06) of 2022

S.C No. 73 of 2022

Present : Smt. Suparna Roy, A.D.J, F.T.C 1st Court, In-Charge, Tamluk

Order No.18,

dt. 24.04.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused from J/C and evidence of C.S.W Nos. 4, 5 & 6.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 09.06.2023.

Ld. P.P-in-charge for the State files hazira.

One witness is present today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix **09.06.2023** for for production of accused from J/C and evidence of C.S.W Nos. 4, 5 & 6.

Sd/-

A.D.J, FTC-1, In-Charge,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.