

S.T. 7(6) of 2022
Registration No. 73 of 2022

Present: Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Tract Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 25, dated 03.10.2023

The accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. is present with one witness.

The witness namely, Usha Maity is examined by prosecution as PW3.

She is cross examined by defence and is discharged.

No other witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 22.11.2023 and 23.11.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur