

S.T 07(6) of 2022

Present :Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk

Order No.28

Dt 16.01.24

Sole accused person namely Niranjan Bhowmik is produced from J.C.

Ld P.P in-charge is presnt by filing hazira.

No witness produced by Ld P.P in-charge.

Let the Case be adjourned.

Todate i.e**17.01.24** for production of accused person & further evidence.

Ld P.P in- charge to take steps for producing the witness.

Accused peron must be present on the date fixed.

Dic & Corr by me

Sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

