

S.T – 7(6) of 2022
Register No 73 of 22

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, Addl Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court , Tamluk
Order No.31 dated 05.02.24

Today is fixed for production & further evidence .

Sole accused person namely Niranjan Bhowmik is not produced from J.C.

Ld P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira .

No witness is produced by Ld P.P in-charge.

In view of the Resolution dt 30.04.23 adopted by the Local Bar association
“**not to pass any adverse order**”let the case be adjourned today.

For **18.06.24** for production & further evidence .

Ld P.P in- charge to take steps for producing the witness
accordingly.

Accused person namely Niranjan Bhowmik be produced from J.C on the date
fixed .

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

