

S.T 7 (6) of 2022

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur **In-charge of** Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Order No.32
dated 18.06.2024

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused person namely Niranjan Bhowmik is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no steps.

The Court is lying vacant.

To 12.08.2024 for production and further evidence.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 12.08.2024.

Prosecution to take proper steps.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.