

S.T 7 (6) of 2022

CNR- WBEM01 001245-2022, CIS Regd. No.SC 73 of 2022

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Order No.38

dated 20.01.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W No.10, 11 and 13..

Sole accused person, namely, **Niranjan Bhowmick** is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

One witness namely Dilip Maity is present and he is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.8 and is discharged.

Ld. P.P in-charge submits that the original medical papers are not in the C/D nor in the case record.

The IO namely Pranab Kumar Ghosh of this instant case is hereby requested to produce the original medical papers through the prosecution before this Court by the next date fixed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is hereby requested to issue summons upon the IO and the doctor along with direction upon him to produce the original medical papers.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the IO through S.P., Purba Medinipur at once.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 15.02.2025 for production of the accused person and evidence of doctor and IO.

Accused person, namely, **Niranjan Bhowmick** be remanded to J/C till 15.02.2025

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- Mandip Saha Roy

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/- Mandip Saha Roy

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

